
The Spectator obituaries, 1885-1899 
 

13 May 1885, Wednesday [p.17] 
Allen Sloan, aged 80, of Rock House Bottom, father of Steven Sloan, died last week. 
 
19 May 1886, Wednesday [p.18] 
James R. McBeath died 12 May at the age of 59.  Though born in Russell County, he had lived in 
Adair for many years.  He is survived by a wife and three grown daughters. 
 
1 December 1886, Wednesday [p.18] 
Capt. A.C. Wells, County Clerk of Russell County, committed suicide at the courthouse last 
Wednesday. 
 
25 October 1887, Tuesday [p.19] 
Cleve Hayse, an old citizen of Russell County, died on 6 October. 
 
25 March 1890, Tuesday [p.20] 
Miss Dellie Cl. Hays died 1 February 1890, aged 21 years and two days.  She died at her home on 
Crocus Creek in Russell County. 
 
29 April 1892, Friday  [p.21] 
John E. Grider died on 22 April 1892.  He was over 80 years of age.  (Creelsboro letter) 
 
29 April 1892, Friday  [p.21] 
The wife of William Hughes died last week.  (Creelsboro letter) 
 
12 July 1894, Thursday [p.22] 
Samuel Denny, a Mexican War veteran, died at his home on Sand Lick, Russell County, recently. 
 
27 September 1894, Thursday [22] 
The wife of Thomas Holt, of color, of Crocus, died on the 16th. 
 
13 February 1896, Thursday  [p.23] 
Mrs. James McKinney, of near Jamestown, died Sunday at the of 87.  Mr. McKinney is aged 92. 
 
13 February 1896, Thursday  [p.23] 
James Wolford, a half-brother of General Frank Wolford, who lived near Jamestown, died Saturday. 
 
13 February 1896, Thursday  [p.23] 
Jos. McElroy was murdered in Russell Springs last Saturday. 
 
1 January 1898 [p.24] 
Frank Sullivan, aged 27 years, of near Crocus, died in a housefire recently. 
 
15 October 1898, Saturday  [p.24] 
Clayton Snow, of near Creelsboro, died on the 7th.  His wife survives. 
 
From Death Records of Adair County, Kentucky, Prior to 1900 compiled by Michael C. Watson; pages 17-25. 


